

October 13, 2021

222 W. Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor, CA 92415-0450 | Phone: 909.386.8800 Fax: 909.386.8839

Department of Public Works

- Flood Control
- Operations
- Solid Waste Management
- Special Districts
- Surveyor
- Transportation

Brendon Biggs, M.S., P.E. Director

David Doublet, M.S., P.E. Assistant Director

> **Trevor Leja Assistant Director**

www.SBCounty.gov

County Service Area 70 R-5 (Sugarloaf) Berm Removal Program Subject:

Dear Resident:

For the past several years, San Bernardino County Department of Public Works, Special Districts has offered a snow berm removal program to eligible applicants within County Service Area R-5 (Sugarloaf). This year's reimbursement program again will be offered for the upcoming winter season (December 1, 2021 through April 1, 2022). In order to qualify for reimbursement, all members of the household must be over age 65 or have a gualifying disability. In addition, to be eligible for reimbursement, you must also meet the annual household low income (before taxes) requirement as specified in the application. You must pre-register on or before **November 10, 2021**. Applications will be reviewed for eligibility into the program.

How it Works

During the course of the 2021-22 winter season, approved applicants may hire a contractor(s), including from the list below, as needed. Save your receipts and send the receipts into Special Districts on or before May 1, 2022 for reimbursement. Reimbursement for snow berm removal will be paid to approved applicants up to the allocated amount of \$250 per approved applicant.

Although the department does not endorse a specific contractor, the following is a list of contactors in your area that can be hired to remove the snow berm from your driveway:

- BBLW Plow: (909) 585-2815; Cell (909) 800-6380 •
- Bear Valley Paving: (909) 866-4746 •
- I Can Dig It Construction, Inc.: (909) 585-5794 •
- James Bynion, J.O.B. Enterprise: (909) 991-5187 or (909) 585-5794
- Mile High Equipment: (909) 866-6642 •
- Porters Firewood: (909) 585-0530 •
- Romans Construction: (909) 866-4270 •
- Willis Construction: (909) 585-3224

To be considered for reimbursement following the 2021-22 winter season, please fill out and return the enclosed application as specified no later than November 10, 2021.

Best Regards,

Glenn Jacklin Division Manager – Operations Department of Public Works, Special Districts gjacklin@sdd.sbcounty.gov (909) 386-8822

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

First District

COL. PAUL COOK (RET.) JANICE RUTHERFORD Second District

DAWN ROWE

Curt Hagman Vice Chair, Third District Chairman, Fourth District

JOE BACA, JR. Fifth District

Leonard X. Hernandez

County Service Area 70, Zone R-5 (Sugarloaf) San Bernardino County Department of Public Works, Special Districts <u>APPLICATION FOR THE SUGARLOAF BERM REMOVAL PROGRAM FY 2021-2022</u>

This form is for the purpose of providing information needed to qualify for the use of the County Service Area 70, Zone R-5 (Sugarloaf) Berm Removal Program. This statement must be completed and signed by the applicant (or legal guardian of the applicant) requesting to receive benefits from this program. **Applications must be submitted annually and availability of the program is dependent on funds available.** The information provided on this form is strictly for County Service Area 70, Zone R-5 Sugarloaf Berm Removal Program and will be used for this purpose exclusively. **Copy of all residents Driver's License or Identification Card must be submitted with this application.**

Please answer the following questions:

- Is your home in Sugarloaf, California your primary residence? __Yes __No
 Note: Mailing Address with the County Assessor's Office must be to a Sugarloaf Post Office Box.
- 2. Do you qualify with low/moderate household income? Please see indicate your qualifying income status by signing on the appropriate line below.

# of Persons Per	Annual Household	
Household	Low Income	Signature Acknowledging Income
1	\$37,710	
2	\$44,240	
3	\$49,770	
4	\$55,300	
5	\$59,780	
6	\$64,190	
7	\$68,600	
8 +	\$73,010	

- 3. Are all residents of this household 65 years of age or older? __Yes __No
- 4. If all residents are not 65 years of age or older, please check which type of documentation you are providing as proof of disability: ______ DMV Placard ____Other (describe): _______

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND DISCLAIMER:

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM ARE TRUE.

Name:		Date:
Mailing Address:		
Street Address:		
Signature:	Telephone:	

The following options are available for form submittal. All forms must be received no later than **November 1, 2021**:

Mail Form To:	Hand Deliver Form To:	Email Form To:
Dept of Public Works, Special Districts	Big Bear Recreation and Park District	Info@sdd.sbcounty.gov
Attn: CSA 70 R-5 Berm Removal	41220 Park Ave	
222 W. Hospitality Lane, 2 nd Floor	Big Bear, Ca 92315	
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0450		